## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2975242

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name           | Execution Date |  |
|----------------|----------------|--|
| Atsushi Yamada | 11/08/2011     |  |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | FUJITSU LIMITED                        |
|-----------------|--|
| Street Address: | 1-1, KAMIKODANAKA 4-CHOME, NAKAHARA-KU |
| City:           | KAWASAKI-SHI, KANAGAWA                 |
| State/Country:  | JAPAN                                  |
| Postal Code:    | 211-8588                               |

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 14067928 |

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (877)769-7945

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (650) 839-5070 Email: apsi@fr.com

**Correspondent Name: ROGER S. BOROVOY** Address Line 1: FISH & RICHARDSON P.C.

Address Line 2: P.O.BOX 1022

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55440-1022

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 39910-0010002       |  |  |  |
|-------------------------|---------------------|--|--|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | MELISSA ALEXANDER   |  |  |  |
| SIGNATURE:              | /Melissa Alexander/ |  |  |  |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 08/08/2014          |  |  |  |

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif

**PATENT REEL: 033499 FRAME: 0949** 502928641

# U.S. ASSIGNMENT

| inventor<br>(Insert A                             | ONSIDERATION of the sum of<br>r(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR")<br>Iame(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNI  | by .   | , and of other good and va   | lluable conside  | eration paid to the  | ne undersigned                                  |
|---|---|--|--|--|--|---|
| <u> </u>  | TSU LIMITED   | •  |  |  |  | ·   |
| 1-1, K  | amikodanaka 4-chome, Nakahara-  | ku, Kawasaki-shi, K  | anagawa 211-8588 Japan   |  |  |   |
|   |   |  | <u> </u>   |  |  |   |
|   |   |  |  |  |  | <u> </u>  |
|   |   |  | •  | •  |  |   |
| ASSIGN<br>(Title of                               | fter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of<br>IEE the entire and exclusive right,<br>Invention)  | itle and interest to th  | e invention entitled   | ·  |  |   |
| SEMI<br>APPA                                      | CONDUCTOR DEVICE ANI<br>RATUS   | D METHOD OF N  | MANUFACTURING THE  | ESAME, AN  | <u>D POWER SI</u>  | JPPLY .   |
|   | to International Patent Application<br>on even date herewith or, if not so  |  | and/or for which applic  | ation for Letter   | s Patent of the U  | nited States was                                |
| (a) ex  | ecuted on   | ;  | (Insert date of execution o  | f application, if  | not concurrent)  |   |
| •   | ed on   |  | Assignee's attorney is data, when known  | hereby authoriz  | red to insert in (b  | ) the specified                                 |
| substitute  | id application and all Letters Paten<br>, reissue or reexamination applicat<br>, any extensions thereof (collective   | ion based thereon, for   | r the full term or terms for wh  | ich the said Lett  |  |   |
| which the<br>including<br>reexamin<br>acts to inc | SSIGNOR agree(s), when requests<br>ASSIGNEE may deem necessary<br>in the preparation and prosecution<br>ation, or public use proceeding, and<br>clude but not be limited to executin<br>timony, and obtaining and produci | , desirable or expedie<br>of said application(s<br>lin any litigation or o<br>g all papers, includir | ent, for securing, maintaining<br>s) and the issuance of said Le<br>other legal proceeding which i | and enforcing p<br>tters Patent(s), i<br>may arise or be | protection for said<br>in any interference<br>declared in relation | d invention,<br>e, reissue,<br>on to same, such |
| IN WI   | TNESS WHEREOF, the undersign  | ned inventor(s) has (h   | nave) affixed his/her/their sign   | nature(s).   | •  |   |
| . 1)  | Atsushi yana  | da   | Atsushi YAMADA   |  | Nov. 8 (Date)  | 2011  |
|   | (Signature)   |  | (Type Name)  |  | (Date)   |   |
|   |   |  | • *  |  |  |   |

PATENT REEL: 033499 FRAME: 0950

**RECORDED: 08/08/2014**